OP \$40,00 7795073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the name of the assignee to Decorative Films, LLC. previously recorded on Reel 004458 Frame 0351. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Asignment Nunc Pro Tunc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Huyser		02/07/2011	INDIVIDUAL: SOUTH AFRICA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Decorative Films, LLC
Street Address:	3904 Cornell Place
City:	Frederick
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77950732	SOLYX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)913-5205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-913-5200

Email: bberschler@presspotterlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Berschler

Address Line 1: Press, Potter & Dozier, LLC

Address Line 2: 7910 Woodmont Ave., #1350

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7054/B/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara I. Berschler, Esquire
Signature:	/Barbara I. Berschler, Esquire/
	TRADEMARK

900183346 REEL: 004469 FRAME: 0263

Date: 02/07/2011

Total Attachments: 3
source=7054 Solyx cover#page1.tif
source=7054 Solyx cover#page2.tif
source=7054 Assignment Solyx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004469 FRAME: 0264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/11/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Huyser		01/21/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Decorative Film, LLC
Street Address:	3904 Cornell Place
City:	Frederick
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77950732	SOLYX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)913-5205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

301-913-5200

Email:

bberschler@presspotterlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Barbara Berschler

Address Line 1:

Press, Potter & Dozier, LLC

Address Line 2:

7910 Woodmont Ave., #1350

Address Line 4:

Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7054/B/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara I. Berschler, Esquire
Signature:	/Barbara I. Berschler, Esquire/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004469 FRAME: 0265

\$40.00 779

TO:BARBARA BERSCHLER COMPANY:PRESS, POTTER & DOZIER, LLC

Date:	01/21/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=7054 Assignment Solyx#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004469 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN TRADEMARK TO DECORATIVE FILMS, LLC NUNC PRO TUNC

In consideration for value acknowledged and receive, I, the undersigned, hereby assign to Decorative Films, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, effective March 11, 2002, all right, title and interest that I may have in the word mark SOLYX and all rights in the trademark application pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Number 77950732.

On January 21, 2011, a recordation of assignment of rights in the trademark "SOLYX" was made with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 004458 Frame 0351. Inadvertently the name of the assignee was misspelled. This document is being recorded to confirm the corrected name.

Peter Mayser

TRADEMARK REEL: 004469 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 02/07/2011